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March 25 - 27, 2014 You

1. Closely following Ukraine

How closely have you been following recent events going on in Ukraine?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very closely 17% 24% 11% 17% 14% 18% 21% 14% 18% 19%
Somewhat closely 43% 53% 35% 34% 38% 47% 57% 43% 43% 46%
Not very closely 23% 16% 30% 25% 20% 27% 18% 23% 22% 25%
Not closely at all 16% 8% 24% 24% 28% 8% 4% 19% 18% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (476) (521) (186) (262) (378) (171) (330) (425) (242)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West

Very closely 17% 18% 10% 18% 12% 17% 20% 23% 19% 13% 19% 17%
Somewhat closely 43% 45% 41% 36% 38% 51% 53% 48% 42% 48% 44% 40%
Not very closely 23% 24% 19% 24% 27% 18% 16% 24% 23% 25% 21% 25%
Not closely at all 16% 13% 30% 22% 23% 15% 11% 5% 16% 14% 16% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (760) (112) (125) (365) (272) (72) (128) (170) (200) (390) (237)
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2. Approval of Obama’s handling of Ukraine situation
Do you approve or disapprove of Barack Obama’s handling of the situation in Ukraine?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Approve strongly 13% 15% 11% 10% 11% 12% 19% 23% 11% 2%
Approve somewhat 21% 24% 18% 23% 25% 19% 17% 36% 14% 15%
Disapprove somewhat 18% 17% 18% 18% 18% 15% 21% 11% 18% 26%
Disapprove strongly 22% 27% 17% 10% 15% 31% 30% 2% 26% 41%
Not sure 27% 16% 36% 40% 31% 22% 12% 27% 31% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (474) (521) (186) (261) (377) (171) (329) (425) (241)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Approve strongly 13% 12% 24% 8% 10% 14% 19% 16% 11% 15% 13% 12%
Approve somewhat 21% 19% 26% 29% 23% 24% 21% 21% 24% 21% 21% 19%
Disapprove somewhat 18% 20% 10% 11% 16% 18% 16% 20% 15% 23% 17% 15%
Disapprove strongly 22% 26% 2% 15% 16% 22% 32% 27% 18% 20% 23% 26%
Not sure 27% 23% 38% 38% 35% 22% 12% 16% 31% 21% 27% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (759) (112) (124) (365) (270) (72) (128) (170) (199) (389) (237)
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3. Support for economic sanctions

Do you support or oppose the United States imposing economic sanctions on Russia in response to Russia’s actions in Ukraine?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Support strongly 32% 41% 24% 20% 27% 35% 49% 34% 30% 33%
Support somewhat 28% 29% 28% 26% 27% 31% 28% 30% 27% 29%
Oppose somewhat 11% 10% 12% 15% 12% 10% 8% 9% 11% 15%
Oppose strongly 6% 8% 5% 8% 5% 7% 3% 2% 8% 9%
Don’t know 22% 12% 31% 32% 28% 17% 11% 24% 25% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (475) (522) (186) (261) (379) (171) (330) (425) (242)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West

Support strongly 32% 34% 27% 25% 24% 34% 43% 48% 28% 32% 35% 30%
Support somewhat 28% 30% 23% 24% 25% 30% 23% 37% 34% 32% 25% 26%
Oppose somewhat 11% 11% 11% 12% 12% 11% 15% 5% 11% 13% 11% 10%
Oppose strongly 6% 6% 5% 8% 7% 7% 8% 1% 4% 4% 9% 6%
Don’t know 22% 19% 34% 31% 31% 18% 10% 8% 22% 19% 20% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (760) (113) (124) (366) (271) (72) (128) (170) (200) (390) (237)
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4. Russian retaliation possible
Do you think it would be possible for Russia to retaliate against U.S. sanctions in a way that would hurt the U.S. economy?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 45% 44% 45% 42% 40% 52% 41% 40% 43% 54%
No 25% 32% 18% 23% 26% 24% 25% 24% 24% 27%
Not sure 31% 24% 38% 35% 35% 24% 34% 36% 33% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (475) (521) (185) (261) (379) (171) (330) (425) (241)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 45% 48% 31% 40% 44% 48% 51% 38% 43% 49% 47% 38%
No 25% 25% 26% 22% 19% 25% 27% 37% 24% 25% 25% 24%
Not sure 31% 28% 43% 38% 37% 27% 21% 25% 33% 26% 29% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (759) (113) (124) (366) (271) (72) (128) (170) (199) (390) (237)
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5. Opinion about imposing economic sanctions
Which of the following comes closest to your opinion about the United States imposing economic sanctions on Russia?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Support imposing sanctions
no matter what 29% 36% 23% 12% 25% 37% 43% 28% 30% 30%
Support imposing sanctions
only if it won't hurt the U.S.
economy 34% 35% 33% 38% 32% 32% 36% 38% 28% 40%
Oppose imposing sanctions
no matter what 9% 10% 8% 9% 11% 9% 6% 5% 11% 10%
Not sure 27% 19% 36% 42% 31% 22% 15% 28% 31% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (474) (520) (185) (259) (379) (171) (329) (424) (241)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Support imposing sanctions
no matter what 29% 32% 22% 19% 21% 32% 32% 53% 25% 30% 31% 30%
Support imposing sanctions
only if it won't hurt the U.S.
economy 34% 34% 35% 32% 35% 34% 41% 27% 35% 42% 34% 27%
Oppose imposing sanctions
no matter what 9% 9% 3% 17% 9% 10% 10% 3% 7% 6% 11% 12%
Not sure 27% 25% 40% 32% 34% 23% 17% 17% 33% 23% 25% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (758) (112) (124) (364) (271) (72) (128) (170) (198) (389) (237)




YouGov
March 25 - 27, 2014 You
6. Effectiveness of sanctions
How effective do you think United States economic sanctions against Russia would be at preventing Russia from taking further action against Ukraine or other
countries?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very effective 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 4% 7% 3% 6%
Somewhat effective 28% 30% 27% 25% 29% 24% 40% 40% 21% 27%
Not very effective 30% 32% 28% 28% 23% 35% 30% 26% 32% 31%
Not at all effective 17% 22% 13% 12% 16% 22% 18% 7% 22% 23%
Not sure 20% 10% 28% 29% 26% 15% 8% 21% 22% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (473) (518) (182) (259) (379) (171) (330) (421) (240)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very effective 5% 4% 10% 7% 5% 5% - 4% 4% 4% 7% 3%
Somewhat effective 28% 28% 37% 23% 23% 29% 36% 45% 33% 27% 26% 28%
Not very effective 30% 31% 22% 28% 28% 31% 39% 22% 24% 38% 30% 26%
Not at all effective 17% 20% 2% 13% 16% 18% 17% 15% 15% 14% 19% 18%
Not sure 20% 17% 29% 29% 27% 16% 8% 14% 23% 16% 17% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (758) (112) (121) (362) (270) (72) (128) (169) (198) (389) (235)




